F2014 NA-EU SIRES

SIRE

ALGORITHMS
AMERICAIN
ASTROLOGY
BATED BREATH
BIONDETTI
BODEMEISTER
BOLD WARRIOR
BORN TO SEA
BRILLIANT SPEED
BULLET TRAIN
CAL NATION
CALEB'S POSSE
CAMPANOLOGIST
CASAMENTO
COIL

COUNTRY DAY
CREATIVE CAUSE
DELEGATOR
DIALED IN
DOMINUS
DRAGON PULSE
ELZAAM

EMPIRE WAY
EXCELEBRATION
EYE OF THE LEOPARD
FAMOUS NAME
FOXWEDGE
FRANKEL
GEMOLOGIST
GET STORMY

YR

2009
2005
2008
2007
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2007
2008
2008
2005
2008
2008
2006
2009
2006
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2006
2005
2008
2008
2009
2006

Alphabetically

HIS SIRE

BERNARDINI
DYNAFORMER
A.P.INDY

DANSILI
BERNARDINI
EMPIRE MAKER
BERNARDINI
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
DYNAFORMER
SADLER'S WELLS
DISTORTED HUMOR
POSSE
KINGMAMBO
SHAMARDAL
POINT GIVEN
SPEIGHTSTOWN
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
DANSILI
MINESHAFT
SMART STRIKE
KYLLACHY
REDOUTE'S CHOICE
EMPIRE MAKER
EXCEED AND EXCEL
A.P.INDY

DANSILI

FASTNET ROCK
GALILEO

TIZNOW

STORMY ATLANTIC

NH
FYR

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

CURRENT
STJ

KY
KY
KY
ENG
FL
KY
KY
IRE
DEAD
KY
MD
KY
DEAD
GB
CA
KY
KY
DEAD
KY
KY
IRE
IRE
CA
IRE
ON
IRE
AUS
ENG
KY
KY

TOT
RNRS

98
34
92
125
67
138
25
98
28
41
24
51
42
121
41
20
116
76
107
45
98
74
29
142
25
41
104
114
125
88

N OONOFOPPUINWOORFR WONOORFRPROODONERON >

[EEN
= W

A INDEX

1.02
0.00
0.54
0.80
0.00
2.17
0.00
0.51
0.00
0.00
4.17
0.00
3.57
0.41
0.00
0.00
1.29
1.32
2.34
4.44
0.00
0.68
0.00
0.70
0.00
0.00
0.96
5.70
1.20
0.57

ABC

[y
=

N 00 O FL, Ul H 0O WO WU P NWNP+O

ABC
INDEX

14
0
0.54
0.7
0.56
0.63
0.5
0.64
1.34

1.56
1.96
1.19
0.52
0.3

0.86
0.33
1.29
2.22
0.64
0.68
0.86
0.7

0.61
1.56
2.74
1.2
0.28

2Y0

2.86
0.00
0.48
0.90
0.66
1.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.91
131
0.34
0.00
0.00
1.02
0.60
1.29
3.00
1.03
0.98
1.05
0.53
0.00
1.91
1.78
3.65
1.59
0.00

3Y0

0.94
0.00
0.63
0.55
0.58
0.51
1.01
0.99
2.34
0.00
2.34
2.09
1.17
0.68
0.41
0.00
0.94
0.25
1.40
2.11
0.56
0.65
1.13
0.96
0.00
0.00
1.80
2.57
1.13
0.39



HANSEN

HARBOUR WATCH
HELMET

INDIAN FIREWATER
JERSEY TOWN
MACLEAN'S MUSIC
MAYSON

MISSION IMPAZIBLE
NATHANIEL
OVERDRIVEN
POWER

RAJSAMAN
REDEEMED
REQUINTO

RIO DE LA PLATA
RULE

SAYIF

SEPOY
SHACKLEFORD

SIR PRANCEALOT
SKIPSHOT

SO YOU THINK
SOARING EMPIRE
STAR GUITAR

STAY THIRSTY
TAPIZAR

THE FACTOR

TIN HORSE

TO HONOR AND SERVE
UNION RAGS

2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2008
2008
2007
2008
2009
2009
2007
2008
2009
2005
2007
2006
2008
2008
2010
2007
2006
2007
2005
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009

TAPIT
ACCLAMATION

EXCEED AND EXCEL

INDIAN CHARLIE
SPEIGHTSTOWN

DISTORTED HUMOR

INVINCIBLE SPIRIT

UNBRIDLED'S SONG

GALILEO

TALE OF THE CAT
OASIS DREAM
LINAMIX
INCLUDE

DANSILI

RAHY

ROMAN RULER
KHELEYF

ELUSIVE QUALITY
FORESTRY
TAMAYUZ

SKIP AWAY

HIGH CHAPARRAL
EMPIRE MAKER
QUIET AMERICAN
BERNARDINI
TAPIT

WAR FRONT
SAKHEE
BERNARDINI
DIXIE UNION

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

KOR
ENG
ENG
NM
KY
KY
ENG
NY
ENG
FL
IRE
FR
MD
IRE
FR
NY
ENG
ENG
KY
IRE
KY
NZ
NY
LA
KY
KY
KY
FR
KY
KY

110
159
125
29
44
88
112
53
112
64
88
132
32
65
52
21
38
123
135
146
26
48
20
41
125
124
135
57
100
130

NN O WMNNOOOOWULINOONORNRERERER PP WPEARRPRPROWEN

0.91
1.26
1.20
0.00
1.14
2.27
1.34
0.94
1.79
0.78
0.57
0.76
1.56
0.00
1.92
0.00
0.00
0.81
1.85
1.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.80
0.81
1.11
0.00
1.00
2.69

AP RPO W ULIN WM~ W

A
PN O OV

[ [ [
SRR TR o)

1.02
0.79
0.8
0.43
0.57
1.42
1.12
1.18
1.12
0.59
0.57
0.28
0.78
0.96
0.72

0.33
0.41
1.11
0.77

0.52
0.63
1.22
1.9
0.91
1.11
0.88
0.63
1.15

0.84
0.92
0.85
1.17
0.00
1.50
2.55
2.52
0.47
0.00
0.88
0.31
0.00
1.70
0.78
0.00
0.95
0.33
0.74
0.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
1.40
1.05
0.78
0.49
1.69

1.18
0.92
1.01
0.00
1.07
1.54
0.44
0.72
1.36
0.87
0.25
0.32
1.13
0.72
0.81
0.00
0.00
0.51
1.30
1.05
0.00
0.84
0.84
1.76
2.61
0.79
1.09
1.01
0.71
1.04



F2014 NA-EU APEX SIRES
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1.15
1.29
1.42
0.63
1.11
1.12
1.12
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0.79
1.2
0.8
1.11
0.77
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0.63
1.56
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0.91
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Sires with <80 Year-Starters
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5.70
2.69
2.17
2.34
1.85
2.27
1.79
1.26
1.34
1.29
1.20
1.20
1.11
1.03
1.02
1.00
0.96
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0.81
0.81
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0.00
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2.74
1.15
0.63
1.29
1.11
1.42
1.12
0.79
1.12
0.86
1.2
0.8
1.11
0.77
1.4
0.63
1.56
1.02
0.91
0.41
1.9
0.7
0.28
0.7
0.57
0.28
0.54
0.64
0.52
0.64

2Y0

3.65
1.69
1.07
1.29
0.74
1.50
0.47
0.92
2.55
1.02
1.59
0.85
1.05
0.72
2.86
0.49
1.78
0.84
1.40
0.33
1.00
0.90
0.31
0.53
0.88
0.00
0.48
0.00
0.34
1.03

3Y0

2.57
1.04
0.51
1.40
1.30
1.54
1.36
0.92
0.44
0.94
1.13
1.01
1.09
1.05
0.94
0.71
1.80
1.18
0.79
0.51
2.61
0.55
0.32
0.96
0.25
0.39
0.63
0.99
0.68
0.56



Sires with <80 Year-Starters By Number of A Runners

DOMINUS 2008  SMART STRIKE 2014 KY 45 4 4.44 8 2.22 3.00 2.11
CAMPANOLOGIST 2005 KINGMAMBO 2014 DEAD 42 3 3.57 4 1.19 131 1.17
CAL NATION 2008 DISTORTED HUMOR 2014 MD 24 2 4.17 3 1.56 0.00 2.34
RIO DE LA PLATA 2005 RAHY 2014 FR 52 2 1.92 3 0.72 0.78 0.81
DELEGATOR 2006  DANSILI 2014 DEAD 76 2 1.32 2 0.33 0.60 0.25
REDEEMED 2008 INCLUDE 2014 MD 32 1 1.56 2 0.78 0.00 1.13
JERSEY TOWN 2006  SPEIGHTSTOWN 2014 KY 44 1 1.14 2 0.57 0.00 1.07
MISSION IMPAZIBLE 2007 UNBRIDLED'S SONG 2014 NY 53 1 0.94 5 1.18 2.52 0.72
OVERDRIVEN 2009 TALE OF THE CAT 2014 FL 64 1 0.78 3 0.59 0.00 0.87
ELZAAM 2008 REDOUTE'S CHOICE 2014 IRE 74 1 0.68 4 0.68 0.98 0.65
CALEB'S POSSE 2008 POSSE 2014 KY 51 0 0.00 8 1.96 1.91 2.09
BRILLIANT SPEED 2008 DYNAFORMER 2014 DEAD 28 0 0.00 3 1.34 0.00 2.34
STAR GUITAR 2005 QUIET AMERICAN 2014 LA 41 0 0.00 4 1.22 0.00 1.76
REQUINTO 2009  DANSILI 2014 IRE 65 0 0.00 5 0.96 1.70 0.72
TIN HORSE 2008  SAKHEE 2014 FR 57 0 0.00 4 0.88 0.78 1.01
EMPIRE WAY 2009 EMPIRE MAKER 2014 CA 29 0 0.00 2 0.86 1.05 1.13
SOARING EMPIRE 2007 EMPIRE MAKER 2014 NY 20 0 0.00 1 0.63 0.00 0.84
FAMOUS NAME 2005  DANSILI 2014 IRE 41 0 0.00 2 0.61 1.91 0.00
BIONDETTI 2008 BERNARDINI 2014 FL 67 0 0.00 3 0.56 0.66 0.58
SO YOU THINK 2006  HIGH CHAPARRAL 2014 NZ 48 0 0.00 2 0.52 0.00 0.84
BOLD WARRIOR 2008 BERNARDINI 2014 KY 25 0 0.00 1 0.5 0.00 1.01
INDIAN FIREWATER 2007  INDIAN CHARLIE 2014 NM 29 0 0.00 1 0.43 1.17 0.00
SAYIF 2006  KHELEYF 2014 ENG 38 0 0.00 1 0.33 0.95 0.00
COIL 2008  POINT GIVEN 2014 CA 41 0 0.00 1 0.3 0.00 0.41
AMERICAIN 2005 DYNAFORMER 2014 KY 34 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
BULLET TRAIN 2007  SADLER'S WELLS 2014 KY 41 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
COUNTRY DAY 2006  SPEIGHTSTOWN 2014 KY 20 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
EYE OF THE LEOPARD 2006  A.P.INDY 2014 ON 25 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
RULE 2007 ROMAN RULER 2014 NY 21 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00
SKIPSHOT 2007  SKIP AWAY 2014 KY 26 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00



F2014 NA-EU SIRES
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Sires with 80+ Year-Starters

FRANKEL

STAY THIRSTY
FOXWEDGE
MACLEAN'S MUSIC
ALGORITHMS
DIALED IN
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UNION RAGS
NATHANIEL
MAYSON
SHACKLEFORD
THE FACTOR
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TAPIZAR
CREATIVE CAUSE
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HARBOUR WATCH
SIR PRANCEALOT
BATED BREATH
EXCELEBRATION
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DRAGON PULSE
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FASTNET ROCK
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0.80 19
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1.20 12
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0.91 9
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0.80 7
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0.7
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0.63
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3.65
1.00
1.78
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2.86
1.29
1.59
1.69
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0.92
0.72
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1.18
0.79
0.94
1.01
0.92
1.05
0.55
0.96
0.99
0.56
0.51
0.71
0.25
0.63
0.68
0.51
0.32
0.39



Sires with <80 Year-Starters

DOMINUS

CALEB'S POSSE
CAL NATION
BRILLIANT SPEED
STAR GUITAR
CAMPANOLOGIST
MISSION IMPAZIBLE
REQUINTO

TIN HORSE

EMPIRE WAY
REDEEMED

RIO DE LA PLATA
ELZAAM

SOARING EMPIRE
FAMOUS NAME
OVERDRIVEN
JERSEY TOWN
BIONDETTI

SO YOU THINK
BOLD WARRIOR
INDIAN FIREWATER
DELEGATOR

SAYIF

COIL

AMERICAIN
BULLET TRAIN
COUNTRY DAY

EYE OF THE LEOPARD
RULE

SKIPSHOT

2008
2008
2008
2008
2005
2005
2007
2009
2008
2009
2008
2005
2008
2007
2005
2009
2006
2008
2006
2008
2007
2006
2006
2008
2005
2007
2006
2006
2007
2007

By ABC Index

SMART STRIKE
POSSE

DISTORTED HUMOR
DYNAFORMER
QUIET AMERICAN
KINGMAMBO
UNBRIDLED'S SONG
DANSILI

SAKHEE

EMPIRE MAKER
INCLUDE

RAHY

REDOUTE'S CHOICE
EMPIRE MAKER
DANSILI
TALE OF THE CAT
SPEIGHTSTOWN
BERNARDINI

HIGH CHAPARRAL
BERNARDINI
INDIAN CHARLIE
DANSILI

KHELEYF

POINT GIVEN
DYNAFORMER
SADLER'S WELLS
SPEIGHTSTOWN
A.P. INDY

ROMAN RULER
SKIP AWAY

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

KY
KY
MD
DEAD
LA
DEAD
NY
IRE
FR
CA
MD
FR
IRE
NY
IRE
FL
KY
FL
NZ
KY
NM
DEAD
ENG
CA
KY
KY
KY
ON
NY
KY

45
51
24
28
41
42
53
65
57
29
32
52
74
20
41
64
44
67
48
25
29
76
38
41
34
41
20
25
21
26

O OO0 O O0OO0DO0OONOO0OOCORFRPPFPOORFRPNPRPOOORFRP, WOONO P+

4.44
0.00
4.17
0.00
0.00
3.57
0.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.56
1.92
0.68
0.00
0.00
0.78
1.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

O OO O OO FR EFEPNRFRFERPNWNWNREPLPWNNDPUOUSEPDWWOL O

2.22
1.96
1.56
1.34
1.22
1.19
1.18
0.96
0.88
0.86
0.78
0.72
0.68
0.63
0.61
0.59
0.57
0.56
0.52
0.5
0.43
0.33
0.33

O O O O o o

3.00
191
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.31
2.52
1.70
0.78
1.05
0.00
0.78
0.98
0.00
191
0.00
0.00
0.66
0.00
0.00
1.17
0.60
0.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.11
2.09
2.34
2.34
1.76
1.17
0.72
0.72
1.01
1.13
1.13
0.81
0.65
0.84
0.00
0.87
1.07
0.58
0.84
1.01
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



F2014 NA-EU SIRES

SIRE

Sires with 80+ Year-Starters

FRANKEL

STAY THIRSTY
FOXWEDGE
UNION RAGS
SHACKLEFORD
GEMOLOGIST
THE FACTOR
DIALED IN
ALGORITHMS
MACLEAN'S MUSIC
NATHANIEL
MAYSON
HARBOUR WATCH
SIR PRANCEALOT
HANSEN

TAPIZAR
CREATIVE CAUSE
HELMET
EXCELEBRATION
BODEMEISTER
BATED BREATH
TO HONOR AND SERVE
BORN TO SEA
CASAMENTO
DRAGON PULSE
SEPOY

POWER
ASTROLOGY
RAJSAMAN

GET STORMY

YR

2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2007
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2007
2006

By Number of ABC Runners

HIS SIRE

GALILEO
BERNARDINI
FASTNET ROCK
DIXIE UNION
FORESTRY

TIZNOW

WAR FRONT
MINESHAFT
BERNARDINI
DISTORTED HUMOR
GALILEO
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
ACCLAMATION
TAMAYUZ

TAPIT

TAPIT

GIANT'S CAUSEWAY
EXCEED AND EXCEL
EXCEED AND EXCEL
EMPIRE MAKER
DANSILI
BERNARDINI
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
SHAMARDAL
KYLLACHY

ELUSIVE QUALITY
OASIS DREAM

A.P. INDY

LINAMIX

STORMY ATLANTIC

NH
FYR

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

CURRENT
STJ

ENG
KY
AUS
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
ENG
ENG
ENG
IRE
KOR
KY
KY
ENG
IRE
KY
ENG
KY
IRE
GB
IRE
ENG
IRE
KY
FR
KY

TOT
RNRS

114
125
104
130
135
125
135
107
98
88
112
112
159
146
110
124
116
125
142
138
125
100
98
121
98
123
88
92
132
88

A

[EY
w

P NP P NORFRPEFEPNNONWWNNWPEWPEENOOUDWWOMHLNDNNDN

A INDEX

5.70
0.80
0.96
2.69
1.85
1.20
1.11
2.34
1.02
2.27
1.79
1.34
1.26
1.03
0.91
0.81
1.29
1.20
0.70
2.17
0.80
1.00
0.51
0.41
0.00
0.81
0.57
0.54
0.76
0.57

ABC

25
19
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10

[EY
o

N WS B S 0] NN 000K KW O O L

ABC
INDEX

2.74
1.9
1.56
1.15
1.11
1.2
1.11
1.29
1.4
1.42
1.12
1.12
0.79
0.77
1.02
0.91
0.86
0.8
0.7
0.63
0.7
0.63
0.64
0.52
0.64
0.41
0.57
0.54
0.28
0.28

2Y0

3.65
1.00
1.78
1.69
0.74
1.59
1.05
1.29
2.86
1.50
0.47
2.55
0.92
0.72
0.84
1.40
1.02
0.85
0.53
1.07
0.90
0.49
0.00
0.34
1.03
0.33
0.88
0.48
0.31
0.00

3Y0

2.57
2.61
1.80
1.04
1.30
1.13
1.09
1.40
0.94
1.54
1.36
0.44
0.92
1.05
1.18
0.79
0.94
1.01
0.96
0.51
0.55
0.71
0.99
0.68
0.56
0.51
0.25
0.63
0.32
0.39



Sires with <80 Year-Starters

DOMINUS

CALEB'S POSSE
MISSION IMPAZIBLE
REQUINTO
CAMPANOLOGIST
ELZAAM

STAR GUITAR

TIN HORSE

CAL NATION

RIO DE LA PLATA
OVERDRIVEN
BRILLIANT SPEED
BIONDETTI
REDEEMED
DELEGATOR
JERSEY TOWN
EMPIRE WAY
FAMOUS NAME

SO YOU THINK
SOARING EMPIRE
BOLD WARRIOR
INDIAN FIREWATER
SAYIF

COIL

AMERICAIN
BULLET TRAIN
COUNTRY DAY

EYE OF THE LEOPARD
RULE

SKIPSHOT

2008
2008
2007
2009
2005
2008
2005
2008
2008
2005
2009
2008
2008
2008
2006
2006
2009
2005
2006
2007
2008
2007
2006
2008
2005
2007
2006
2006
2007
2007

By Number of ABC Runners

SMART STRIKE
POSSE
UNBRIDLED'S SONG
DANSILI
KINGMAMBO
REDOUTE'S CHOICE
QUIET AMERICAN
SAKHEE
DISTORTED HUMOR
RAHY
TALE OF THE CAT
DYNAFORMER
BERNARDINI
INCLUDE

DANSILI
SPEIGHTSTOWN
EMPIRE MAKER
DANSILI

HIGH CHAPARRAL
EMPIRE MAKER
BERNARDINI
INDIAN CHARLIE
KHELEYF

POINT GIVEN
DYNAFORMER
SADLER'S WELLS
SPEIGHTSTOWN
A.P. INDY

ROMAN RULER
SKIP AWAY

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

KY
KY
NY
IRE
DEAD
IRE
LA
FR
MD
FR
FL
DEAD
FL
MD
DEAD
KY
CA
IRE
NZ
NY
KY
NM
ENG
CA
KY
KY
KY
ON
NY
KY

45
51
53
65
42
74
41
57
24
52
64
28
67
32
76
44
29
41
48
20
25
29
38
41
34
41
20
25
21
26

O 0O 0O 0O 0000000000 NPFPOOEFRNMNMOORKFR WOURO P>

4.44
0.00
0.94
0.00
3.57
0.68
0.00
0.00
4.17
1.92
0.78
0.00
0.00
1.56
1.32
1.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

O OO O OO R RFP RFPEFEPEFENNNDNNDNDNWWWWWRPAEPEPEPDOUGOUGOOO

2.22
1.96
1.18
0.96
1.19
0.68
1.22
0.88
1.56
0.72
0.59
1.34
0.56
0.78
0.33
0.57
0.86
0.61
0.52
0.63
0.5
0.43
0.33

O O O o o o

3.00
1.91
2.52
1.70
131
0.98
0.00
0.78
0.00
0.78
0.00
0.00
0.66
0.00
0.60
0.00
1.05
1.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.17
0.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.11
2.09
0.72
0.72
1.17
0.65
1.76
1.01
2.34
0.81
0.87
2.34
0.58
1.13
0.25
1.07
1.13
0.00
0.84
0.84
1.01
0.00
0.00
0.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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